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trademark

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF OHIO )
) SS:
COUNTY OF UNION)
WHEREAS, The Scotts Company, an Ohio corporation located at 14111 Scottslawn
Road, Marysville, Ohio 43041, has adopted, owns and used the trademarks shown on the

attached Schedule A; and,

WHEREAS, OMS Investments, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business
at 1105 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, is desirous of acquiring all of the
right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks, the registrations thereof, including all trade

names embodying wholly or in part the aforesaid marks as of an effective date of October 1, 1998.

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration,
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Scotts Company does hereby assign, sell,
transfer and convey to OMS Investments, Inc., all of its right, title and interest in and to the said
marks and trade names, including all claims for past infringement and all causes of action with
respect to or arising out of the said marks and trade names, together with the good will of its

business symbolized by the name, the marks, and the registrations thereof’

The Scotts Company further covenants with OMS Investments, Inc., to execute, when
requested, such additional assignments, instruments and documents as may be necessary or

desirable to effectuate this agreement and assignment.
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The Scotts Company further covenants with OMS Investments, Inc., to execute, when

requested, such additional assignments, instruments and documents as may be necessary or

desirable to effectuate this agreement and assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign authorized officer of The Scotts Company has

hereunto set his hand and the Seal of the Corporation on this ()| day of (o Yoo 5 1998.

THE SCOTTS COMPANY

ByC:(%ﬁmf ~ (a i |
Titlaﬁ(\};.;gJ O‘ﬁ!‘AQ\LJY auwk Sect Qkﬂ{ai

Greweua\ Cowmn S e\

Subscribed to and sworn before me this Q| dayof _ (OCA o~ 1998

KATHY L. UTTLEY
BoTTRY P UTLE, STATE GF OHID
MY COmiSS:C EXPIRES JURE 29, 2000
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Registration Number
361,932
500,130
500,195
761,533
789,285
818,123
871,230
878,980
896,713
910,827
917,006
919,655
959,164
962,399

1,036,054
1,082,114
1,224,823
1,225,655
1,255,770
1,527,615
1,576,008
1,756,388
1,774,886
1,803,613
1,824,069
1,932,487

10/22/98 - 8190036.01

RECORDED: 10/28/1998

SCHEDULE A

Mark
Auragreen
Calo-Clor
Auragreen
Thiramad
Calo-Clor & Design
Calo-Gran
Spray-Hawk
Vitalon
Koban
Truban
Banrot
Zyban
Trex-San & Design
Fungo
Duosan
Esmigran
Milban
Dycarb
Ornalin
Hydraflo and Flag Design
Vorlan & Design
Penstar
Rout (Stylized)
Gliogard
Algaen-X & Design
Benefit & Design

Date of Registration
11/8/38
4/27/48
5/11/48

12/17/63
5/11/65
11/8/66
6/17/69

10/21/69
8/18/70

4/6/71
7/27/71
9/7/71
5/22/73
7/3/73
3/23/76
1/17/78
1/25/83
2/1/83
11/1/83
3/7/89
1/9/90
3/9/93
6/8/93
11/9/93
3/1/94
11/7/95
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